SERVICE REPORT - JANUARY 2026
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2026 2025 CIRCUILATION STATISTICS 2026 2025
106,761 108,674  .1s% Columbia Public Library 106,761 108,674  -1.8%
7,586 8,464 104 Callaway County Public Library 7,586 8,464 _104%
5,783 6,065  46% Southern Boone County Public Library 5,783 6,065  46%
4,856 5,067 420 Holts Summit Public Library 4,856 5067  42%
120,625 111,097 s  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 120,625 111,097 8.6%
5,287 4972 3% Outreach Circulation 5,287 4,972 6.3%
991 946 4s% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 991 946 4s%
251,889 245285 274 Total Materials Circulated 251,889 245,285 2.7%
LIBRARY VISITS
31,776 31,299 15% Columbia Public Library 31,776 31,299 1.5%
4,595 4593  oo%w Callaway County Public Library* 4,595 4593 oo%
3,009 3,275  s1%  Southern Boone County Public Library 3,009 3,275 saw
0 1,565 -1000% Holts Summit Public Library 0 1,565 -100.0%
921 919  o2% Bookmobile 921 919 02w
252 182 385%  Delivery Services 252 182 385%

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

122351 114,794 6% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 122,351 114,794 co%
2,688 3,569  247% Database Uses 2,688 3,569  247%
4,514 4,455  13% Internet Computer Sessions 4,514 4,455 1.3%
4,110 4,480 83w Wireless Access Point Uses 4,110 4,480  s3%

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

11,180 10,606  s54% Columbia Public Library 11,180 10,606 54%
978 1,006  2s% Callaway County Public Library 978 1,006 28%
767 [1] 878 .126% Southern Boone County Public Library 767 878  -12.6%
573 589  27%  Holts Summit Public Library 573 589 2%

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

140 122 148%  Library Programs 140 122 148%
3,200 2,079  s39% Number in Attendance 3,200 2,079 s3.9%
8 13 385% Tours, Booths and Presentations 8 13 385%

409 478  144% Estimated Number in Attendance 409 478  144%



MONTH
2026 2025
63 66

80 85

5 5

14 11

9 11

25 19

2 1

3

352,745 355,714
12,800 13,730
15,617 16,108
36,484 37,358
202 165
1,553 1,059
105,735 102,090
525246 526,224

-4.5%

-5.9%

0.0%

27.3%

-18.2%

31.6%

100.0%

200.0%

-0.8%

-6.1%

-3.0%

-2.3%

34.5%

46.6%

3.6%

-0.2%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

* 2025 number has been divided by two to compensate for a faulty door counter

CUMUIATIVE

2026
63
80

5
14

9
25

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2025
66
85

5
11

11
19

-4.5%

-5.9%

0.0%

27.3%

-18.2%

31.6%

100.0%

200.0%



