

SERVICE REPORT - JANUARY 2026
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>			<u>CUMULATIVE</u>		
<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>	<u>CIRCULATION STATISTICS</u>	<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>	
106,761	108,674	-1.8% Columbia Public Library	106,761	108,674	-1.8%
7,586	8,464	-10.4% Callaway County Public Library	7,586	8,464	-10.4%
5,783	6,065	-4.6% Southern Boone County Public Library	5,783	6,065	-4.6%
4,856	5,067	-4.2% Holts Summit Public Library	4,856	5,067	-4.2%
120,625	111,097	8.6% Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	120,625	111,097	8.6%
5,287	4,972	6.3% Outreach Circulation	5,287	4,972	6.3%
991	946	4.8% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	991	946	4.8%
251,889	245,285	2.7% Total Materials Circulated	251,889	245,285	2.7%
<u>LIBRARY VISITS</u>					
31,776	31,299	1.5% Columbia Public Library	31,776	31,299	1.5%
4,595	4,593	0.0% Callaway County Public Library*	4,595	4,593	0.0%
3,009	3,275	-8.1% Southern Boone County Public Library	3,009	3,275	-8.1%
0	1,565	-100.0% Holts Summit Public Library	0	1,565	-100.0%
921	919	0.2% Bookmobile	921	919	0.2%
252	182	38.5% Delivery Services	252	182	38.5%
<u>ELECTRONIC SERVICES</u>					
122,351	114,794	6.6% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	122,351	114,794	6.6%
2,688	3,569	-24.7% Database Uses	2,688	3,569	-24.7%
4,514	4,455	1.3% Internet Computer Sessions	4,514	4,455	1.3%
4,110	4,480	-8.3% Wireless Access Point Uses	4,110	4,480	-8.3%
<u>REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS</u>					
11,180	10,606	5.4% Columbia Public Library	11,180	10,606	5.4%
978	1,006	-2.8% Callaway County Public Library	978	1,006	-2.8%
767 [1]	878	-12.6% Southern Boone County Public Library	767	878	-12.6%
573	589	-2.7% Holts Summit Public Library	573	589	-2.7%
<u>PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS</u>					
140	122	14.8% Library Programs	140	122	14.8%
3,200	2,079	53.9% Number in Attendance	3,200	2,079	53.9%
8	13	-38.5% Tours, Booths and Presentations	8	13	-38.5%
409	478	-14.4% Estimated Number in Attendance	409	478	-14.4%

<u>MONTH</u>				<u>CUMULATIVE</u>		
<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>	<u>MEETING ROOM USES</u>		<u>2026</u>	<u>2025</u>	
63	66	-4.5%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	63	66	-4.5%
80	85	-5.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	80	85	-5.9%
5	5	0.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	5	5	0.0%
14	11	27.3%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	14	11	27.3%
9	11	-18.2%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	9	11	-18.2%
25	19	31.6%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	25	19	31.6%
2	1	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	2	1	100.0%
9	3	200.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	9	3	200.0%

MATERIALS STATISTICS

352,745	355,714	-0.8%	Books
12,890	13,730	-6.1%	Spoken Recordings
15,617	16,108	-3.0%	Music Recordings
36,484	37,358	-2.3%	Video Recordings
222	165	34.5%	Devices
1,553	1,059	46.6%	Kits
105,735	102,090	3.6%	Digital Materials
525,246	526,224	-0.2%	Total Materials

* 2025 number has been divided by two to compensate for a faulty door counter

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.